

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2025

Filing No. Cr. Appeal/1757/2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali , Sessions Judge , Bankura .

1) SEKH JOYAB NESHA Appellant .

- Verses -

1) MAHILA KHATUN MONDAL & 03 Ors Respondents.

Order No. 01

16.07.2025

This is a Criminal Appeal filed on behalf of the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order and judgment dated 30/04/2025 passed by the **Ld. JM , 3rd Court , Bankura** in connection with **Misc Case no. 195 of 2022** , on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the appellant.

Perused the copy of impugned judgment.

Filed beyond the stipulated time period .

Appellant also files requisites along with P Fees of Rs. 2/- .

Let the same be kept with the record .

Appellant also files a petn. U/S – 5 of the Limitation Act . , prays for condonation of delay , on the ground stated in the petn.

Fix **20.08.2025** for hearing of the petn. U/S – 5 of the Limitation Act .

Sessions Judge, Bankura.