

**Cr. Appeal - 20 of 2025**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 01.11.2025**

Today is fixed for Hearing .

**Trial Court Record [ TCR ] is already received .**

Ld. PP is present .

OP Nos. 01 to 03 appear today by filing fresh vocalatnama .

To **01.12.2025** for Hearing .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura