

Cr. Appeal – 20 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 05

Dt. 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira. Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Ld. G.P is present by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition and praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **12-03-2026** for hearing.

D/C

sd/-

Sessions Judge , Bankura

sd/-

Sessions Judge , Bankura