

Cr Appeal – 20 of 2025

Present: - Joy Prakash Roy [Judge , Family Court , Bankura]

Order No. 07

Dt. 30.04.2026

Today is fixed for Hearing .

Trial Court Record [TCR] is already received .

Ld. PP is present .

Ld. Adv for the respondent Nos. 01 to 03 is present .

Appellant takes no step this day .

I am not passing any adverse order due to the resolution adopted
by the Local Bar Association , Bankura .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix **16.06.2026** for hearing .

Sessions Judge , Bankura